LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 97
HCR 87

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 57, 377, 428, 453

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 79 CL&P-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 74  APP-W/ AMD HB 882  APP-W/ AMD
HB 454  APP-FAV HB 1009 APP-FAV

HB 481  THPW-W/ AMD HB 1044  THPW-W/ AMD
HB 558  APP-W/ AMD HB 1059 THPW-W/ AMD
HB 682 THPW-SUB HB 1147 ASUB

HB 799  APP-W/ AMD HB 1148 ASUB

HB 854  THPW-W/AMD, W/REC INS

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 28  MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 139 MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB 32 MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 235 MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 63 MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 261  MPC-FAV W/AMD

SB 110 MPC-FAV WO/AMD

19. Reconsideration
HB 13

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 251, 385, 524, 688

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

HB 1001, 1056, 1072, 1085, 1140

HB 292, 589, 610, 774, 1010, 1068, 1141, 1142

HB 205, 244, 245, 608, 956, 960, 1014, 1015, 1087, 1133, 1143

HB 123, 181, 254, 266, 308

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2016

HB 361, 369, 402, 414, 439, 464, 465, 476, 496, 547, 557, 586,
598, 606, 632, 670, 746, 792, 798, 800, 815, 819, 823, 865,
900

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2016
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HB 915, 931, 934, 940, 948, 951, 953, 992, 1008, 1013, 1019,
1081

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 453, 667, 710, 731, 988, 1032, 1144, 1145, 1146
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

SB 144, 145

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 174

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

HB 695

HB 337, 440, 459, 471, 802

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2016

HB 108, 320, 621, 862

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 374  EDUC-W/ AMD HB 729 COM-W/ AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 25, 287, 356, 413, 422, 438, 559, 584, 633, 657, 693,

711, 785, 827, 1093, 1097
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DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [29 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB1001

HB1056

HB1072

HB1085

HB1140

HB292

HB589

HB610

HB774

HB1010

HB1068

HB1141

HB1142

HB205

HB244

HB245

JEFFERSON

LEGER

TERRY BROWN

MONTOUCET

BROADWATER

HALL

BROADWATER

ABRAHAM

STOKES

DEVILLIER

LOPINTO

HAZEL

HORTON

MACK

PUGH

MARCELLE

L ABOR Provides with respect to limitationsin
apprenticeship law

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrelative to the
New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority Economic
Growth and Development District

WILDLIFE/REFUGES Authorizes two or more
parishes to create a game and fish preserve when
the preserve islocated in multiple parishes

AGRICULTURE Authorizes institutions of
higher education to develop a pilot program to
study the growth, cultivation or marketing of
industrial hemp for agricultural or academic
research

INSURANCE/HEALTH Prohibits certain
contractual provisionsin provider contracts with
health insurance issuers

CEMETERIES Regulates the operation of
abandoned cemeteries

LICENSING Exempts certain vendors who sell
trolling motors from licensing requirements

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Prohibits the
inclusion of the value of certain federal tax credits
and specia financing provisions when determining
the fair market value of certain property for
purposes of tax assessment

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Establishes an
annual fee for electric vehicles operating on the
highways of this state

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Changes the
annual royalty fee for the "Lung Cancer Alliance"
special prestige motor vehicle license plate

PLUMBERS Provides relative to the regulation of
gasfitters and master gas fitters

COURTS Providesrelative to eligibility and
requirements of the Veterans Court program

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for
unemployment compensation for military spouses
who resign employment to rel ocate pursuant to a
permanent change of station order

ASSESSORS Authorizes an automobile expense
allowance for the assessor in Livingston Parish

PORTSHARBORSTERMINALS Extends term
limit for South Tangipahoa Parish Port
Commission to three full terms

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for methods of
payment for debts owed to the office of motor
vehicles



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

HB608

HB956

HB960

HB1014

HB1015

HB1087

HB1133

HB1143

HB123

HB181

HB254

HB266

HB308

ADAMS

G.MILLER

ADAMS

BERTHELOT

BERTHELOT

G.MILLER

BERTHELOT

STOKES

PIERRE

S.BISHOP

HAVARD

MARCELLE

BACALA

TAX COMMISSION, STATE Increasesthe fee
imposed by the Louisiana Tax Commission for the
mandated assessment of public service properties

RECORDSRECORDATION Providesrelative
to mortgage and conveyance records

BUILDING CODES Providesrelative to
reguirements imposed on temporary housing

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides
relative to licensing within the Life Safety and
Property Protection Licensing Act

ADMINISTRATION Changes the designation of
rule making authority relative to the state fire
marshal and the Department of Health and
Hospitals

L EVEES Providesreative to the Lafourche Basin
Levee District

AMUSEMENT PARK S Providesrelativeto
revisions of the Amusement Rides Safety Law

MOTOR VEHICL ES Defines autonomous
technology for purposes of the Highway
Regulatory Act

SCHOOL S Requires high schools to keep
automated external defibrillators on their premises

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Natural Resources

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with
respect to certain electronic tracking devices

CIVIL SERVICE Prohibits certain questions
regarding criminal history during the employment
process for certain positions

PUBLIC OFFICIAL S Prohibits the granting
increasesin pay for state officials and employees
during a certain period of time and provides for
personal liability for the aggregate amount of such
increases for a period of three years

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [2items]

1. SB144

2. SB145

MARTINY

MARTINY

BANKSBANKING Providesrelative to state
banks' accounting for immovable property.
(8/1/16)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Repeals certain
provisions of the Sale of Checks and Money
Transmission Act. (8/1/16)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1.

HB695

BROADWATER

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesrelative to
the types of debt the office of debt recovery is
charged with collecting



. HB337

. HB440

. HB459

. HB471

. HB802

SCHEXNAYDER

JACKSON

DANAHAY

DANAHAY

JACKSON

MTR VEHICLE/MOTORCY CLES Restricts
the safety helmet requirement to motorcycle riders
and operators and riders under the age of twenty-
one

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Providesrelative to
parole for persons convicted of crimes of violence
and provides for the creation and administration of
the Programs to Reduce Recidivism Fund

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides that the manner of
appointment and qualifications of the registrar are
to be provided by law

REGISTRARS OF VOTERS Provides
qualifications for the office of registrar of voters

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Creates a procedure
for designating certain crimes in the court minutes
asacrime of violence and providesrelative to the

benefits and restrictions based on such designation



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB361

HB369

HB402

HB414

HB439

HB464

HB465

HB476

HB496

HB547

HB557

HB586

HB598

HB606

HB632

HB6/70

PYLANT

S.BISHOP

P.SMITH

S.BISHOP

IVEY

S.BISHOP

S.BISHOP

HUVAL

JAY MORRIS

JACKSON

JAY MORRIS

S.CARTER

P.SMITH

HOFFMANN

JIM MORRIS

HENSGENS

CHILDREN/CARE Provides penalties for
persons operating early learning centers without a
valid license

REAPPORTIONMENT Requires the submission
of redistricting plansin a specified format to the
secretary of state

STUDENT S Authorizes the state Dept. of
Education and the Dept. of Health and Hospitals to
survey students regarding certain risk behavior
associated with chronic health conditions

SECRETARY OF STATE Authorizesthe
secretary of state to provide for posting on his
website information on persons who provide
redistricting services

STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes public
postsecondary education management boards to
increase tuition and provides for limitations and
exceptions

MINERAL S Provides for pipeline safety
inspection fees

CONSERVATION/OFFICE Providesfor certain
fees collected by the office of conservation

INSURANCE Specifies that insurance producers
may not be required to provide certain information
regarding insurance coverage

ACUPUNCTURIST S Provides for the practice of
acupuncture

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesfor the
development of a uniform form for determining
indigency of an accused person

ACUPUNCTURISTS Providesfor the licensing
of acupuncturists

STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes the public
postsecondary education management boards to
increase tuition and fee amounts under certain
circumstances

VOTING/REGISTRATION Providesrelative to
registration and voting by a person convicted of a
felony

FUNDS/FUNDING Prohibits entities that perform
abortions from receiving public funding for any
purpose

CONSERVATION Providesfor financial security
required by applicants for drilling permits

SEWERAGE Providesfor atemporary waiver for
individual sewerage systemsin parishes of a
certain size



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

HB746

HB792

HB798

HBB800

HB815

HB819

HB823

HBB865

HB900

THIBAUT

ADAMS

TALBOT

L.HARRIS

STOKES

JIM MORRIS

HUNTER

HUVAL

LEOPOLD

INSURANCE Providesfor licensing and
regulation of insurance consultants by the
commissioner of insurance

MASSAGE THERAPISTS Providesrelative to
the regulation of massage therapists

INSURANCE/PROPERTY Providesfor limited
lines licensing to sell property coverage for
property that is self-stored in self-storage facilities

CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Prohibits sex offenders
from conducting sales door-to-door

HUMAN REMAINS Prohibits post-abortion
harvesting of fetal remains and requires burial or
cremation of such remains

CONSERVATION Providesfor the Qilfield Site
Restoration Fund

WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides for
heightened drinking water quality standards and
increased enforcement of water system safety
regulations in certain municipalities

INSURERS/AGENT S Provides relative to
licensing of insurance producers

ENVIRONMENT/FEES Authorizes an increase
in fees collected by the Department of
Environmental Quality

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1.

2.

3.

4.

HB108

HB320

HB621

HB862

JAY MORRIS

IVEY

IVEY

FALCONER

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides
relative to the membership of the Joint Legisative
Committee on Capital Outlay

WEAPONS/FIREARMS Increases penalties for
possession of afirearm during the commission of a
crime of violence

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to
the legidative auditor's access to information held
by entities that provide servicesto public
retirement systems

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesrelativeto the
liability of certain personsfor the actions of
persons with developmental disabilities



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [13items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB915

HB931

HB934

HB940

HB948

HB951

HB953

HB992

HB1008

HB1013

HB1019

HB1052

HB1081

HUVAL

M.WHITE

HOFFMANN

GAINES

S.CARTER

G.CARTER

L.HARRIS

CONNICK

CONNICK

THIBAUT

EDMONDS

HENRY

M.JOHNSON

INSURERS/AGENT S Provides relative to the
sale of policiesissued by the Louisiana Citizens
Property Insurance Corporation

CRIME Amends provisions of law regarding
domestic abuse battery

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to
judicia review of administrative decisions
rendered by the La. State Board of Dentistry

HIGHER EDUCATION Requires that student
identification cards issued by public postsecondary
education institutions meet certain requirements

HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to
facilities of public postsecondary education
institutions

VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides for the
close of registration records

CRIME Amends the provisions of law regarding
hate crimes

CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Amends certain
definitions for purposes of sex offender
registration and notification requirements

CRIME/SEX OFFENSES Amends the sex
offender registration and notification form used by
courts

MOTOR VEHICLES Changes the requirements
for transferring ownership of amotor vehicle,
which is declared a total loss, to an insurance
company

ABORTION Prohibits abortion based on genetic
abnormality

PROBATION Creates the Swift And Certain
Probation Pilot Program

ABORTION Provides for the Unborn Child
Protection from Dismemberment Abortion Act



DATE: Apr 25, 2016
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:20 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2016
TIME: 6:20 PM
LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HCR79

Edmonds

MORNING HOUR 16

CL&P-FAV

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB74
HB454
HB481
HB558
HB682
HB799
HB854
HB882
HB1009
HB1044
HB1059
HB1147
HB1148

Richard
Richard
James
Morris, Jay
Leger
Morris, Jay
Huval
Armes
Havard
Zeringue
Davis
Smith, P.
Hodges

MORNING HOUR 17

APP-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
THPW-SUB
APP-W/ AMD
THPW-W/AMD, W/REC INS
APP-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
ASUB

ASUB

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB28
SB32
SB63
SB110
SB139

Perry
Boudreaux
Walsworth
Ward
Riser

MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2016

TIME: 6:20 PM
TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016 LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 2
SB235  Carter, T. MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB261 Luneau MPC-FAV W/AMD



