# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 97 HCR 87

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 57, 377, 428, 453

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 79 CL&P-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

нв	74	APP-W/ AMD	НВ	882	APP-W/ AMD
HB	454	APP-FAV	HB	1009	APP-FAV
HB	481	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	1044	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	558	APP-W/ AMD	HB	1059	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	682	THPW-SUB	HB	1147	ASUB
HB	799	APP-W/ AMD	HB	1148	ASUB

HB 854 THPW-W/AMD, W/REC INS

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	28	MPC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	139	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB	32	MPC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	235	MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	63	MPC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	261	MPC-FAV W/AMD
SB	110	MPC-FAV WO/AMD			

19. Reconsideration

HB 13

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 251, 385, 524, 688

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

HB	1001,	1056,	1072,	1085,	1140						
HB	292,	589,	610,	774,	1010,	1068,	1141,	1142			
HB	205,	244,	245,	608,	956,	960,	1014,	1015,	1087,	1133,	1143
HB	123,	181,	254,	266,	308						

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2016

HB	361	369	402	414	439	464	465	476	496	547	557,	586
םו ו	001,	000,	¬∪∠,	т і т,	400,	тот,	<b>⊣00</b> ,	т <i>г</i> 0,	чоо,	$o_{\neg I}$ ,	007,	000,
	598,	606,	632,	670,	746,	792,	798,	800,	815,	819,	823,	865,
	900	,	,	,	,	,	•	•	,	•	,	,

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2016

ΗB 931, 934, 940, 948, 951, 953, 992, 1008, 1013, 1019, 1052, 915. 1081

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

731, ΗВ 453, 667, 710, 988, 1032, 1144, 1145, 1146

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

SB 144, 145

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 174

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

ΗВ 695

HB 337, 440, 459, 471, 802

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2016

621, HB 320, 108, 862

**RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR** 

**Morning Hour** 

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

374 EDUC-W/ AMD ΗB 729 COM-W/ AMD HB

**Regular Order** 

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

413, ΗВ 25, 287, 356, 422, 438, 559, 584, 633, 657, 693, 700,

711, 785, 827, 1093, 1097

### DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [29 items]

1.	HB1001	JEFFERSON	<b>LABOR</b> Provides with respect to limitations in apprenticeship law
2.	HB1056	LEGER	<b>DISTRICTS/SPECIAL</b> Provides relative to the New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority Economic Growth and Development District
3.	HB1072	TERRY BROWN	<b>WILDLIFE/REFUGES</b> Authorizes two or more parishes to create a game and fish preserve when the preserve is located in multiple parishes
4.	HB1085	MONTOUCET	AGRICULTURE Authorizes institutions of higher education to develop a pilot program to study the growth, cultivation or marketing of industrial hemp for agricultural or academic research
5.	HB1140	BROADWATER	INSURANCE/HEALTH Prohibits certain contractual provisions in provider contracts with health insurance issuers
6.	HB292	HALL	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Regulates the operation of abandoned cemeteries
7.	HB589	BROADWATER	LICENSING Exempts certain vendors who sell trolling motors from licensing requirements
8.	HB610	ABRAHAM	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Prohibits the inclusion of the value of certain federal tax credits and special financing provisions when determining the fair market value of certain property for purposes of tax assessment
9.	HB774	STOKES	<b>FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS</b> Establishes an annual fee for electric vehicles operating on the highways of this state
10.	HB1010	DEVILLIER	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Changes the annual royalty fee for the "Lung Cancer Alliance" special prestige motor vehicle license plate
11.	HB1068	LOPINTO	<b>PLUMBERS</b> Provides relative to the regulation of gas fitters and master gas fitters
12.	HB1141	HAZEL	<b>COURTS</b> Provides relative to eligibility and requirements of the Veterans Court program
13.	HB1142	HORTON	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for unemployment compensation for military spouses who resign employment to relocate pursuant to a permanent change of station order
14.	HB205	MACK	<b>ASSESSORS</b> Authorizes an automobile expense allowance for the assessor in Livingston Parish
15.	HB244	PUGH	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Extends term limit for South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission to three full terms
16.	HB245	MARCELLE	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides for methods of payment for debts owed to the office of motor vehicles

17. <b>HB608</b>	ADAMS	<b>TAX COMMISSION, STATE</b> Increases the fee imposed by the Louisiana Tax Commission for the mandated assessment of public service properties
18. <b>HB956</b>	G.MILLER	<b>RECORDS/RECORDATION</b> Provides relative to mortgage and conveyance records
19. <b>HB960</b>	ADAMS	<b>BUILDING CODES</b> Provides relative to requirements imposed on temporary housing
20. <b>HB101</b>	4 BERTHELOT	FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Provides relative to licensing within the Life Safety and Property Protection Licensing Act
21. <b>HB101</b>	5 BERTHELOT	<b>ADMINISTRATION</b> Changes the designation of rule making authority relative to the state fire marshal and the Department of Health and Hospitals
22. <b>HB108</b> ′	7 G.MILLER	<b>LEVEES</b> Provides relative to the Lafourche Basin Levee District
23. <b>HB113</b> :	3 BERTHELOT	<b>AMUSEMENT PARKS</b> Provides relative to revisions of the Amusement Rides Safety Law
24. <b>HB114</b> 3	3 STOKES	MOTOR VEHICLES Defines autonomous
		technology for purposes of the Highway Regulatory Act
25. <b>HB123</b>	PIERRE	
<ul><li>25. <b>HB123</b></li><li>26. <b>HB181</b></li></ul>		Regulatory Act  SCHOOLS Requires high schools to keep
	S.BISHOP	Regulatory Act  SCHOOLS Requires high schools to keep automated external defibrillators on their premises  SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
26. <b>HB181</b>	S.BISHOP HAVARD	Regulatory Act  SCHOOLS Requires high schools to keep automated external defibrillators on their premises  SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Natural Resources  CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with
26. <b>HB181</b> 27. <b>HB254</b>	S.BISHOP  HAVARD  MARCELLE	Regulatory Act  SCHOOLS Requires high schools to keep automated external defibrillators on their premises  SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Natural Resources  CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides with respect to certain electronic tracking devices  CIVIL SERVICE Prohibits certain questions regarding criminal history during the employment

### **SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [2 items]

1. <b>SB144</b>	MARTINY	<b>BANKS/BANKING</b> Provides relative to state banks' accounting for immovable property. (8/1/16)
2. <b>SB145</b>	MARTINY	<b>FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS</b> Repeals certain provisions of the Sale of Checks and Money Transmission Act. (8/1/16)

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [6 items]

1. <b>HB695</b>	<b>BROADWATER</b>	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides relative to
		the types of debt the office of debt recovery is
		charged with collecting

2. <b>HB337</b>	SCHEXNAYDER	MTR VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLES Restricts the safety helmet requirement to motorcycle riders and operators and riders under the age of twenty-one
3. <b>HB440</b>	JACKSON	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides relative to parole for persons convicted of crimes of violence and provides for the creation and administration of the Programs to Reduce Recidivism Fund
4. <b>HB459</b>	DANAHAY	REGISTRARS OF VOTERS (Constitutional Amendment) Provides that the manner of appointment and qualifications of the registrar are to be provided by law
5. <b>HB471</b>	DANAHAY	<b>REGISTRARS OF VOTERS</b> Provides qualifications for the office of registrar of voters
6. <b>HB802</b>	JACKSON	<b>CRIMINAL/SENTENCING</b> Creates a procedure for designating certain crimes in the court minutes as a crime of violence and provides relative to the benefits and restrictions based on such designation

### DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 2016

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [25 items]

1.	HB361	PYLANT	CHILDREN/CARE Provides penalties for persons operating early learning centers without a valid license
2.	HB369	S.BISHOP	<b>REAPPORTIONMENT</b> Requires the submission of redistricting plans in a specified format to the secretary of state
3.	HB402	P.SMITH	STUDENTS Authorizes the state Dept. of Education and the Dept. of Health and Hospitals to survey students regarding certain risk behavior associated with chronic health conditions
4.	HB414	S.BISHOP	<b>SECRETARY OF STATE</b> Authorizes the secretary of state to provide for posting on his website information on persons who provide redistricting services
5.	HB439	IVEY	STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes public postsecondary education management boards to increase tuition and provides for limitations and exceptions
6.	HB464	S.BISHOP	MINERALS Provides for pipeline safety inspection fees
7.	HB465	S.BISHOP	<b>CONSERVATION/OFFICE</b> Provides for certain fees collected by the office of conservation
8.	HB476	HUVAL	<b>INSURANCE</b> Specifies that insurance producers may not be required to provide certain information regarding insurance coverage
9.	HB496	JAY MORRIS	<b>ACUPUNCTURISTS</b> Provides for the practice of acupuncture
10.	HB547	JACKSON	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides for the development of a uniform form for determining indigency of an accused person
11.	HB557	JAY MORRIS	<b>ACUPUNCTURISTS</b> Provides for the licensing of acupuncturists
12.	HB586	S.CARTER	STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes the public postsecondary education management boards to increase tuition and fee amounts under certain circumstances
13.	HB598	P.SMITH	<b>VOTING/REGISTRATION</b> Provides relative to registration and voting by a person convicted of a felony
14.	НВ606	HOFFMANN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Prohibits entities that perform abortions from receiving public funding for any purpose
15.	HB632	JIM MORRIS	<b>CONSERVATION</b> Provides for financial security required by applicants for drilling permits
16.	HB670	HENSGENS	<b>SEWERAGE</b> Provides for a temporary waiver for individual sewerage systems in parishes of a certain size

17.	HB746	THIBAUT	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides for licensing and regulation of insurance consultants by the commissioner of insurance
18.	HB792	ADAMS	MASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to the regulation of massage therapists
19.	HB798	TALBOT	<b>INSURANCE/PROPERTY</b> Provides for limited lines licensing to sell property coverage for property that is self-stored in self-storage facilities
20.	HB800	L.HARRIS	<b>CRIME/SEX OFFENSES</b> Prohibits sex offenders from conducting sales door-to-door
21.	HB815	STOKES	<b>HUMAN REMAINS</b> Prohibits post-abortion harvesting of fetal remains and requires burial or cremation of such remains
22.	HB819	JIM MORRIS	<b>CONSERVATION</b> Provides for the Oilfield Site Restoration Fund
23.	HB823	HUNTER	WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides for heightened drinking water quality standards and increased enforcement of water system safety regulations in certain municipalities
24.	HB865	HUVAL	<b>INSURERS/AGENTS</b> Provides relative to licensing of insurance producers
25.	НВ900	LEOPOLD	<b>ENVIRONMENT/FEES</b> Authorizes an increase in fees collected by the Department of Environmental Quality

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]**

1. <b>HB108</b>	JAY MORRIS	<b>LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES</b> Provides relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay
2. <b>HB320</b>	IVEY	<b>WEAPONS/FIREARMS</b> Increases penalties for possession of a firearm during the commission of a crime of violence
3. <b>HB621</b>	IVEY	<b>LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR</b> Provides relative to the legislative auditor's access to information held by entities that provide services to public retirement systems
4. <b>HB862</b>	FALCONER	<b>LIABILITY/CIVIL</b> Provides relative to the liability of certain persons for the actions of persons with developmental disabilities

## DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 2016

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [13 items]

1.	HB915	HUVAL	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to the sale of policies issued by the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
2.	HB931	M.WHITE	<b>CRIME</b> Amends provisions of law regarding domestic abuse battery
3.	HB934	HOFFMANN	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Provides relative to judicial review of administrative decisions rendered by the La. State Board of Dentistry
4.	HB940	GAINES	<b>HIGHER EDUCATION</b> Requires that student identification cards issued by public postsecondary education institutions meet certain requirements
5.	HB948	S.CARTER	<b>HIGHER EDUCATION</b> Provides relative to facilities of public postsecondary education institutions
6.	HB951	G.CARTER	<b>VOTING/REGISTRATION</b> Provides for the close of registration records
7.	HB953	L.HARRIS	<b>CRIME</b> Amends the provisions of law regarding hate crimes
8.	HB992	CONNICK	<b>CRIME/SEX OFFENSES</b> Amends certain definitions for purposes of sex offender registration and notification requirements
9.	HB1008	CONNICK	<b>CRIME/SEX OFFENSES</b> Amends the sex offender registration and notification form used by courts
10.	HB1013	THIBAUT	MOTOR VEHICLES Changes the requirements for transferring ownership of a motor vehicle, which is declared a total loss, to an insurance company
11.	HB1019	EDMONDS	<b>ABORTION</b> Prohibits abortion based on genetic abnormality
12.	HB1052	HENRY	<b>PROBATION</b> Creates the Swift And Certain Probation Pilot Program
13.	HB1081	M.JOHNSON	<b>ABORTION</b> Provides for the Unborn Child Protection from Dismemberment Abortion Act

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 25, 2016 TIME: 6:20 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2016
TIME: 6:20 PM
LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 1

#### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR79 Edmonds CL&P-FAV

#### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB74	Richard	APP-W/ AMD
HB454	Richard	APP-FAV
HB481	James	THPW-W/ AMD
HB558	Morris, Jay	APP-W/ AMD
HB682	Leger	THPW-SUB
HB799	Morris, Jay	APP-W/ AMD
HB854	Huval	THPW-W/AMD, W/REC INS
HB882	Armes	APP-W/ AMD
HB1009	Havard	APP-FAV
HB1044	Zeringue	THPW-W/ AMD
HB1059	Davis	THPW-W/ AMD
HB1147	Smith, P.	ASUB
HB1148	Hodges	ASUB

#### **MORNING HOUR 17**

## SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB28	Perry	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB32	Boudreaux	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB63	Walsworth	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB110	Ward	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB139	Riser	MPC-FAV WO/AMD

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2016 TIME: 6:20 PM LEG. DAY: 26 PAGE: 2

SB235 Carter, T. MPC-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB261 Luneau MPC-FAV W/AMD